Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, within 30 days of the receipt of this

notice as to why :

(i) One gold bar weighing 585.950 grams having purity of 999.0

(24 Kt.) recovered/derived from the paste comprising of Gold

and chemical Mix totally weighing 666.870 9rams, Market

Value at Rs,36,56,328/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lac, Fifty Six

Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Eight only) and Tariff

Value is Rs.31,26,108,/- (Rupees Thirty One Lac Twenty

Six Thousand One Hundred and Eight Only), which has been

calculated as per the Notification No. 83/2023-Customs

(N.T.) dated 15.11.2023 (gold) and Notification No. B1/2023-

Customs (N.T.) dated 02.11.2023 (exchange rate), should

not be confiscated under the provisions of Sections 111(d),

[...]

evidences availa ble on record.

11. In the instant case, I find that the main issue to be decided is

whether the 585.950 grams of 01 gold bar, recovered/ derived from

the paste comprising of Gold and chemical Mix totally weighing

666.870 9rams, having Tariff Value of Rs.31,26,108/- (Rupees Thirty-

One Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred Eight Only) and Market

Value of Rs.36,56,328/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand

Three Hundred Twenty-Eight Only), seized vide Seizure Memo/ Order

under Panchnama proceedings both dated 15.11.2023, on a

reasonable belief that the same is liable for confiscation under Section

l11of the Customs Act, 1962 (hereinafter referred to as'the Act') or

not; and whether the passenger is liable for penal action under the

[...]

Knives, in check-in baggage of the passenger. Further, the Govt.

Approved Valuer informed that the total Tariff Value of the said gold

bar is Rs.31,26,LO8/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand

One Hundred Eight only) and Market value is Rs.36,56,328/- (Rupees

Thirty-Six Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Eight

only). The details of the Valuation of the said gold bar are tabulated as

below:

L4. Accordingly, the gold bar having purity 999.0/24 Kt. weighing

585.950 grams, derived from rectangular solid object coated with

Rhodium recovered from Shri Abubaker Miyanmuhmmed Ghaswala